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Project description

Department of Enterprise Serivces 2021-2023
Geotechnical Consultants

Project Number

2021-810

Name of Selection Panel Chair
Jonathan Martin

Phase 1 Date Number of Submitting Firms 13
Panelist Names TOTAL SANK
Firms Jonathan | julie Nakahara| Hamed Khalili ASSONC | ORDER
1 Geotechnical Resources (GRI) 6 5 6 17 6
2|Landau Associates 5 7 5 17 6
3/Shannon & Wilson 1 1 1 3 1
4/STRATA 13 13 13 39 13
5|Professional Service Industries 12 10 12 34 12
6| Krazan & Associates 10 11 9 30 10
7 |Materials Testing & Consulting 11 8 8 27 9
8/Robinson Noble, Inc 3 4 4 11 4
9/ALLWEST 9 12 11 32 11
10 PBS 4 3 2 9 3
11|GeoEngineers 2 2 8 7 2
12|GeoTest Services 7 9 7 23 7
13| Atlas 8 6 10 24 8
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
PHASE 2 DATE: 5/4/2021 Number of Firms Interviewed
RANK ORDER OF COMMITTEE MEMBERS TOTAL FINAL
Firms Jonathan ASSIGNED RANK
Martin Julie Nakahara| Hamed Khalili RANKS ORDER
1/GeoEngineers U U U 3| 1
2|PBS 2 8 2 7 2
3/Robinson Noble, Inc 3 2 3 8 3
4/Shannon & Wilson 4 4 4 12 4
5
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PHASE | SCORING SHEET

| This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Washington State Department of

Enterprise Services

Project description

Department of Enterprise Serivces 2021-2023
Geotechnical Consultants

Date of Evaluation

Project Number

2021-810

Name of Committee Member

Jonathan Martin

Jonathan MErtV

Qualifications General Project Relevant
CRITERIA of Key Approach Experience TOTAL SCORE| RANK
Personnel ORDER
Maximum Score 25 30 45 100
1/ Geotechnical Resources (GRI) 20.0 25.0 35.0 80.0 6
2/ Landau Associates 23.0 15.0 45.0 83.0 5
3 Shannon & Wilson 25.0 30.0 45.0 100.0 1
4 STRATA 20.0 0 30.0 50.0 13
5 Professional Service Industries 20.0 15.0 25.0 60.0 12
6 Krazan & Associates 20.0 20.0 30.0 70.0 10
7 Materials Testing & Consulting 20.0 20.0 25.0 65.0 1
8 Robinson Noble, Inc 23.0 25.0 40.0 88.0 3
9 ALLWEST 20.0 21.0 30.0 71.0 9
10 PBS 22.0 25.0 40.0 87.0 4
11/GeoEngineers 25.0 29.0 45.0 99.0 2
12| GeoTest Services 20.0 25.0 33.0 78.0 7
13| Atlas 20.0 25.0 30.0 75.0 8
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
COMMENTS:

Date
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Department of Enterprise Serivces 2021-2023
Geotechnical Consultants
FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES Date of Evaluation Project Number
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SELECTION 4/6/2021 2021-810
PHASE | SCORING SHEET Name of Committee Member
This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record Hamed Khalili
ificati *Rank
CRITERIA Quaclalprizsons Ge;lera' Project|  Relevant TOTAL SCORE| RANK || order #1
Personnel pproach Experience ORDER |is the top
Maximum Score 25 30 45 100 score/
1|Geotechnical Resources (GRI) 22.0 25.0 39.0 86.0 6 t:?g";;
2|Landau Associates 23.0 25.0 42.0 90.0 5 qualified
3/Shannon & Wilson 25.0 30.0 45.0 100.0 1
4|STRATA 15.0 1.0 30.0 46.0 13
5|/Professional Service Industries 23.0 18.0 30.0 71.0 12
6|/Krazan & Associates 21.0 22.0 36.0 79.0 9
7|Materials Testing & Consulting 21.0 24.0 38.0 83.0 8
8/Robinson Noble, Inc 25.0 26.0 40.0 91.0 4
9|ALLWEST 18.0 20.0 36.0 74.0 11
10/PBS 24.0 30.0 43.0 97.0 2
11/GeoEngineers 23.0 28.0 44.0 95.0 3
12|GeoTest Services 20.0 25.0 39.0 84.0 7
13|Atlas 20.0 20.0 35.0 75.0 10
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
COMMENTS:
Ramed Khaliti 4/6/2021

FPS Updated 07/10/2019
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Department of Enterprise Serivces 2021-2023
Geotechnical Consultants
FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES Date of Evaluation Project Number
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SELECTION 4.6.2021
PHASE | SCORING SHEET Name of Committee Member
This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record Julie Nakahara
ualifications .
CRITERIA Q of Ky Ge:eral Project Rele\_/ant AL sooREl RANK
Personnel pproach Experience ORDER
Maximum Score 25 30 45 100
1/ Geotechnical Resources (GRI) 16.0 16.0 33.0 65.0 5
2/ Landau Associates 12.0 19.0 30.0 61.0 7
3/Shannon & Wilson 25.0 27.0 45.0 97.0 1
4 STRATA 10.0 11.0 30.0 51.0 13
5 Professional Service Industries 11.0 19.0 27.0 57.0 10
6 Krazan & Associates 13.0 19.0 24.0 56.0 1
7 Materials Testing & Consulting 10.0 16.0 33.0 59.0 8
8/ Robinson Noble, Inc 19.0 25.0 36.0 80.0 4
9 ALLWEST 6.0 19.0 27.0 52.0 12
10 PBS 19.0 30.0 39.0 88.0 3
11 GeoEngineers 25.0 27.0 44.0 96.0 2
12| GeoTest Services 11.0 18.0 29.0 58.0 9
13 Atlas 10.0 19.0 33.0 62.0 6
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
COMMENTS:
Jelre nafakara 4.6.2021

FPS Updated 07/10/2019
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FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SELECTION
PHASE Il SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description
Department of Enterprise Serivces 2021-

2023 Geotechnical Consultants

Date of Evaluation Project Number

5/4/2021 2021-810

Name of Committee Member

Jonathan Martin

SCORING CRITERIA POINTS GeoEngineers PBS Robinson Noble Shannon Wilson
KEY PERSONNEL 20 20 18 17 16
FIRM CAPABILITY 20 20 19 18 16
WORKLOAD MANAGEMENT
PLAN 20 20 19 18 16
ORGANIZATIONAL
STRUCTURE 20 20 18 18 16
GEOTECHNICAL EXPERIENCE| 20 20 18 18 20
TOTAL SCORE | 100 100 92 89 84
FINAL RANK ORDER 1 2 3 4
*Rank order #1 is the top score/ most highly qualified
COMMENTS:

()

Committee Mé\nfoefé Signature




FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Project description
Department of Enterprise Serivces 2021-

2023 Geotechnical Consultants

Date of Evaluation Project Number
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SELECTION 5/4/2021 2021-310
PHASE Il SCORING SHEET Name of Committee Member
This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record Hamed Khalili
SCORING CRITERIA POINTS GeoEngineers PBS Robinson Noble Shannon Wilson
KEY PERSONNEL 20 19 17 15 18
FIRM CAPABILITY 20 19 20 19 10
WORKLOAD MANAGEMENT
PLAN 20 19 19 17 10
ORGANIZATIONAL
STRUCTURE 20 19 19 15 10
GEOTECHNICAL EXPERIENCE| 20 19 19 14 18
TOTAL SCORE | 100 95 94 80 66
FINAL RANK ORDER 1 2 3 4
*Rank order #1 is the top score/ most highly qualified
COMMENTS:
Hamed Khalili

Committee Member's Signature




FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Project description
Department of Enterprise Serivces 2021-

2023 Geotechnical Consultants

Date of Evaluation Project Number
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SELECTION 5/4/2021 2021-810
PHASE Il SCORING SHEET Name of Committee Member
This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record nakahara
SCORING CRITERIA POINTS GeoEngineers PBS Robinson Noble Shannon Wilson
KEY PERSONNEL 20 20 20 20 15
FIRM CAPABILITY 20 20 15 15 15
WORKLOAD MANAGEMENT
PLAN 20 20 15 15 15
ORGANIZATIONAL
STRUCTURE 20 20 15 15 13
GEOTECHNICAL EXPERIENCE 20 20 15 18 20
TOTAL SCORE | 100 100 81 83 | 78
FINAL RANK ORDER 1 3 2 4
*Rank order #1 is the top score/ most highly qualified
COMMENTS:

Julie Nakahara

Committee Member's Signature
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