

FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES					rprise Serivce cal Consultar iect Number		-2023			
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SELEC	CTION				21-810					
PHASE I SCORING SHEET				Name of Selection Panel Chair						
This Scoreshe	This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record					Jonathan Martin				
Phase 1	Date			Number of S	13	1				
			Panelist Names	s	TOTAL		*Rank			
Firms	Jonathan Martin	Julie Nakahara	Hamed Khalili		ASSIGNED	RANK ORDER	order #1 is the top score/			
1 Geotechnical Resources (GRI)	6	5	6		17	6	most			
2 Landau Associates	5	7	5		17	6	highly			
3 Shannon & Wilson	1	1	1		3	1	qualified			
4 STRATA	13	13	13		39	13				
5 Professional Service Industries	12	10	12		34	12				
6 Krazan & Associates	10	11	9		30	10				
7 Materials Testing & Consulting	11	8	8		27	9				
8 Robinson Noble, Inc	3	4	4		11	4				
9 ALLWEST	9	12	11		32	11				
10 PBS	4	3	2		9	3				
11 GeoEngineers	2	2	3		7	2				
12 GeoTest Services	7	9	7	ļ	23	7				
13 Atlas	8	6	10		24	8				
14										
15										
16				ļ						
17							_			
18				l						
19				<u> </u>						
20										
PHASE 2	DATE:	5/4/2021		Number of Fi	irms Interviewed					
Eirmo		RANK ORDE	R OF COMMITT	EE MEMBERS	TOTAL	FINAL	*Rank order #1 is			
Firms	Jonathan Martin	Julie Nakahara	Hamed Khalili		ASSIGNED RANKS	RANK ORDER	the top			
1 GeoEngineers	1	1	1		3	1	score/ most			
2 PBS	2	3	2		7	2	highly			
3 Robinson Noble, Inc	3	2	3		8	3	qualified			
4 Shannon & Wilson	4	4	4		12	4				
5										

SELECTION PANEL REACHED CONSENSUS:

Jonathan Marti

julis nakahara

.....

Hamed Khalili

Hamed Khalili

Sulie Nakahara



ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SELECTION

PHASE I SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description
Department of Enterprise Serivces 2021-2023
Geotechnical Consultants
Date of Evaluation
Project Number
2021-810
Name of Committee Member
Jonathan Martin

CRITERIA	Qualifications of Key Personnel	General Project Approach	Relevant Experience	TOTAL SCORE	RANK ORDER
Maximum Score		30	45	100	
1 Geotechnical Resources (GRI)	20.0	25.0	35.0	80.0	6
2 Landau Associates	23.0	15.0	45.0	83.0	5
3 Shannon & Wilson	25.0	30.0	45.0	100.0	1
4 STRATA	20.0	0	30.0	50.0	13
5 Professional Service Industries	20.0	15.0	25.0	60.0	12
6 Krazan & Associates	20.0	20.0	30.0	70.0	10
7 Materials Testing & Consulting	20.0	20.0	25.0	65.0	11
8 Robinson Noble, Inc	23.0	25.0	40.0	88.0	3
9 ALLWEST	20.0	21.0	30.0	71.0	9
0 PBS	22.0	25.0	40.0	87.0	4
1 GeoEngineers	25.0	29.0	45.0	99.0	2
2 GeoTest Services	20.0	25.0	33.0	78.0	7
3 Atlas	20.0	25.0	30.0	75.0	8
4					
5					
6					
7					
8					
9					
0					

4-6-21 Date Jonathan Martin

	Washington S Enterp	rise	Project description Department of Enterprise Serivces 2021-2023 Geotechnical Consultants					
FAC	CILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES		Date of Evaluation	Project Numbe	r			
٩R	CHITECT/ENGINEER SELEC	TION	4/6/2021	2021-810				
	ASE I SCORING SHEET				Name of Committee Member			
	This Sco	oresheet Be	comes Public	Record	Ha	amed Khali	li	
	CRITERIA	Qualifications of Key Personnel	General Project Approach	Relevant Experience		TOTAL SCORE	RANK ORDER	*Rank order #1 is the top
	Maximum Score	25	30	45		100		score/ most
	Geotechnical Resources (GRI)	22.0	25.0	39.0		86.0	6	highly
	Landau Associates	23.0	25.0	42.0		90.0	5	qualified
	Shannon & Wilson	25.0	30.0	45.0		100.0	1	
	STRATA	15.0	1.0	30.0		46.0	13	
	Professional Service Industries	23.0	18.0	30.0		71.0	12	
-	Krazan & Associates	21.0	22.0	36.0		79.0	9	
	Materials Testing & Consulting	21.0	24.0	38.0		83.0	8	
	Robinson Noble, Inc	25.0	26.0	40.0		91.0	4	
	ALLWEST	18.0	20.0	36.0		74.0	11	
	PBS	24.0	30.0	43.0		97.0	2	
	GeoEngineers	23.0	28.0	44.0		95.0	3	
	GeoTest Services	20.0	25.0	39.0		84.0	7	
	Atlas	20.0	20.0	35.0		75.0	10	
14								
15								
16								
17								
8								
19								
20								

Hamed Khalili

Washingtor Enter	JIISe	JEI	VICE:		of Enterprise Ser otechnical Consu Project Numbe	ltants	021-2023
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SELEC	TION	4.6.2021 202					
PHASE I SCORIN <u>G SHEET</u>				Name of Committee Member			
This Sco		Julie Nakahai	a				
CRITERIA	Qualifications of Key Personnel	General Project Approach	Relevant Experience		TOTAL SCORE	RANK ORDER	*Rank order #1 is the top
Maximum Score	25	30	45		100		score/ most
1 Geotechnical Resources (GRI) 2 Landau Associates	16.0	16.0	33.0		65.0	5	highly
3 Shannon & Wilson	12.0 25.0	19.0 27.0	<u> </u>		61.0 97.0	1	qualified
4 STRATA	10.0	11.0	30.0		51.0	13	
5 Professional Service Industries	11.0	19.0	27.0		57.0	10	
6 Krazan & Associates	13.0	19.0	24.0		56.0	11	
7 Materials Testing & Consulting	10.0	16.0	33.0		59.0	8	
8 Robinson Noble, Inc	19.0	25.0	36.0		80.0	4	
9 ALLWEST	6.0	19.0	27.0		52.0	12	
IO PBS	19.0	30.0	39.0		88.0	3	
11 GeoEngineers	25.0	27.0	44.0		96.0	2	
12 GeoTest Services	11.0	18.0	29.0		58.0	9	
3 Atlas	10.0	19.0	33.0		62.0	6	
4							
15							
16							
17							
8							
19							
20							

julis nakahara Julié Nakahara

4.6.2021 Date

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SELECTION PHASE II SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description Department of Ent	erprise Serivces 2021-					
2023 Geotech	nical Consultants					
Date of Evaluation	Project Number					
5/4/2021 2021-810						
Name of Committee Member	-					
Jonath	nan Martin					

16 16
16
16
16
20
84
4
-

Committee Members Signature

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SELECTION PHASE II SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description Department of Enter	prise Serivces 2021-
	cal Consultants
Date of Evaluation	Project Number
5/4/2021	2021-810
Name of Committee Member Hamed	Khalili

SCORING CRITERIA PC	DINTS	GeoEngineers	PBS	Robinson Noble	Shannon Wilson
KEY PERSONNEL	20	19	17	15	18
FIRM CAPABILITY	20	19	20	19	10
WORKLOAD MANAGEMENT					
PLAN	20	19	19	17	10
ORGANIZATIONAL STRUCTURE	20	19	19	15	10
GEOTECHNICAL EXPERIENCE	20	19	19	14	18
TOTAL SCORE	100	95	94	80	66
FINAL RANK ORDER		1	2	3	4
Rank order #1 is the top score/ most high	hly qualified	1			

Hamed Khalili Committee Member's Signature

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SELECTION PHASE II SCORING SHEET This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description Department of En	terprise Serivces 2021-					
	nnical Consultants					
Date of Evaluation	Project Number					
5/4/2021 2021-810						
Name of Committee Membe	er					
na	ikahara					

SCORING CRITERIA	POINTS	GeoEngineers	PBS	Robinson Noble	Shannon Wilson
KEY PERSONNEL	20	20	20	20	15
FIRM CAPABILITY	20	20	15	15	15
WORKLOAD MANAGEMENT					
PLAN	20	20	15	15	15
ORGANIZATIONAL STRUCTURE	20	20	15	15	13
GEOTECHNICAL EXPERIENCE	20	20	15	18	20
TOTAL SCORE	100	100	81	83	78
FINAL RANK ORDER		1	3	2	4
Rank order #1 is the top score/ most	highly qualified	b			
COMMENTS:					

Julie Nakahara

Committee Member's Signature